KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy

Form CP-1 September 2003 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

15.003.19586.00-00

API#_ 15- (A-7) Deoring		This must be listed for wells drilled si	nce 1967; if no API # was issued,			
indicate original spud or completion date $\frac{2/13}{}$	52		te			
Well Operator: Caldwell Ent.	r / Company Name)	KCC License #: 6004 (Operator's)				
Address: P.O. Box 42		City:Garnett	1-1			
State: Kansas	Zip Code: 66032	Contact Phone: (785) 4	48-7529			
Lease: Deoring	Well #: (A-7)	Sec. 15 Twp. 21 S	. R. 20 X East West			
NJ NE SE - 1/4 SI KCC- SKA. 4-25-05- Per R	oot Location / QQQQ Count	_{y:} Anderson				
2635ft. Feet (in exact footage) From	North / X South (from neare	est outside section corner) Line of Section	on (Not Lease Line)			
669ft. Feet (in exact footage) From	X East / West (from neare	est outside section corner) Line of Secti	on (Not Lease Line)			
Check One: Oil Well Gas Well	D&A Cathodic	Water Supply Well				
SWD Docket #	ENHR Docket #	E <u>-3098</u> Other:	And the second s			
Conductor Casing Size:	Set at:	Cemented with:	Sacks			
Surface Casing Size: 7"	Set at: 20ft.	Cemented with: NA	Sacks			
Production Casing Size: 4½ in.	Set at: 805 ft.	Cemented with:120) Sacks			
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridgeplug Sets:						
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page hole pump cement botto		n inone inch pipe	RECEIVED			
Is Well Log attached to this application as required?	X Yes No Is ACO-1 filed	d? Yes X No				
If not explain why?		lament lament	MAR 2 3 2005			
That oxplain why.			KCC WICHITA			
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance v	with K.S.A. 55-101 <u>et.</u> <u>seq</u> . and the	Rules and Regulations of the State	e Corporation Commission.			
List Name of Company Representative authorized to	be in charge of plugging operation	ns: Ricky L. King				
		Phone: (785) 448 -	7529			
Address: 27476 ne Trego rd.			Ks.			
Plugging Contractor: Caldwell Ent.	mpany Name)	KCC License #: 6004	(Contractor's)			
Address: P.O.Box 42 Garnett	Ks.	Phone: <u>(785</u>) 448 -	3067			
Proposed Date and Hour of Plugging (if known?):	April 2005					
Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) wi	II be guaranteed by Operator or A	gent				
Date: 3/14/05 Authorized Operator	/ Agent: (Kecky J	Ring (Signature)				

SALMON OIL GORPORATION WELL LOG

WELL NO	A		FARM	Doeri	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				·		
DEEP ROCK	INTEREST	Contir	gent 50	%		PARTNER'S INTI	EREST		 		
OVERRIDE (OR OIL PAY	MENT		<u> </u>							
EASE DESC	CRIPTION_	TWP. 21	8	RANGE_		COUNTY		son	ST.	ATE KAILE	k37.8k
WELL LOCA		ME	% 450	_NEL_14		SE_4		L FT. IIO		<u> </u>	
DET		Bast 1	INE	3.0	FT	South of	_Nort	<u>.</u>	LINE OF	- Loase	<u> </u>
RILLING (CONTRACTO	or Ped	ère Dri	11ing	Compa	10 7	غيريور الأور	.50/hc	Wake N		
PRICE PER	FT	6 3	20		NE CO	_ DAY WORK RAT	E_#_12	•50/nc			
CONTRACT	E PURNIS	HED.	300403	And the second of	trans	as fidulised		A 10 000	A	,	
DRILLING	CONT.		ckels D		Fnow	RATE COMP	PER DAY	7		1000	***************************************
ROTARY CO	MMENCED	NO	zemiloene.	* 100	All av	COMP	LETED.	Februa		100	
CABLE TOC	LS COMME	NCED_20	ordary :)•	1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Will b	TIROI		т. в		3	
ELEVATION) • /E • /	14. a.	GROUNI	D*****	_ TYRE OF WELL.		er-in	n E		
ZERO POIN	T	1 Table Const.	3 2 2 3 3 3 3		4.5	TYRE OF WELL.	****	# 4 To 1 To	2 0 8 (N)		
SAND RE	CORD:	1			1889 C		* .		n Agree	·	
		TOP	Воттом	THICKNE	ss	COMPLETION DA	TE De	dominant	7 13.	1952	
Min an Minn	ili ili	7911	8051	71.0	FFY?	T. D. ROTARY H			8111	ware age to	
<u>Gos Sar</u> Ofl Sar	1322 - 1521 1322 - 1541	8051	8351	301		T. D. CABLE TO					
Will Doki			se l'élésie.		of a spell and	MAXIMUM DEVI					
		<u> </u>	PANCE R. T.		Vr. 2-1	PLUGGED BACK	WITH 3	sacks	of ce	ment	
			45 E.W. 102	.;	\$12.16	PLUGGED BACK	то8	351		1.00	
			BULL		- AGING	RECORD		<u> </u>			
Size	WEIGHT	T .	LW or	:4:	NACT.	NEW OR	SET AT	CEMENT	AQUA- GEL	SIZE	PULLE
O. D.	PER FT.	GRADE	SMLS	THREA	B A CI	9000 40	an Carrie albahar	200 Sel Mar	7,944	117	
16"		ļ				New	8051	_120_			
					90 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	**************************************					
		 			10000					-	
	2 de .	atomicia Me	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		(34/3)	Sec 15		<u>'</u>	1		<u></u>
			* 1. C. W. A. SAGE		Little Str. Co	PLANET A	SHOE				
CENTRALI	zers Une	PPM Je	Library to SV			1 13. /					,
	ZERS UNC	VEY.	200	.,,	\$ 150 100	SCHLUM				X	
		RVEY	CID TRE	TMENT,		SCHLUM	TING R	ECORD			
TOP CEME	TOTAL	VEY.	CID TRE	AMENT, ANCHOR	SHELL	SCHLUM OR PERFORA	TING R		T OF		PEDO PANY
	NT BY SUF	EVEY.	CID TRE	ANCHOR		SCHLUM OR PERFORA PRODUCTI	TING R	ECORD AMOUN SHOT OF	ACID		PANY
TOP CEME	TOTAL	EVEY.	CID TRE	ANCHOR	SHELL DIA.	SCHLUM OR PERFORA	TING R	ECORD AMOUN	ACID	Сом	PANY
TOP CEME	NT BY SUF	FROM	CID TRE	ANCHOR	SHELL DIA.	OR PERFORA PRODUCTI	TING R	ECORD AMOUN SHOT OF	ACID	Сом	PANY
TOP CEME	NT BY SUF	EVEY.	CID TRE	ANCHOR	SHELL DIA.	OR PERFORA PRODUCTI	TING R	ECORD AMOUN SHOT OF	ACID	Сом	PANY
TOP CEME	NT BY SUF	FROM	CID TRE	ANCHOR	SHELL DIA.	OR PERFORA PRODUCTI	TING R	ECORD AMOUN SHOT OF	ACID	Сом	PANY
TOP CEME	NT BY SUF	FROM	CID TRE	ANCHOR	SHELL DIA.	OR PERFORA PRODUCTI	TING R	ECORD AMOUN SHOT OF	ACID	Сом	PANY
TOP CEME	NT BY SUF	FROM	CID TRE	ANCHOR	SHELL	OR PERFORA PRODUCTI	TING R	ECORD AMOUN SHOT OF	ACID	Сом	PANY
DATE 2/8/52	TOTAL DEPTH	FROM	CID TRE	ANCHOR	SHELL	OR PERFORA PRODUCTI	ON AFTER	AMOUN SHOT OF	ACID	Сом	PANY
DATE 2/8/52	TOTAL DEPTH	FROM	CID TRE	ANCHOR	SHELL	OR PERFORA PRODUCTI BEFORE	ON AFTER	AMOUN SHOT OF	ACID	Сом	PANY
DATE 2/8/52 CORE RE DATE COF	TOTAL DEPTH	FROM	CID TRE	ANCHOR	SHELL	PRODUCTI BEFORE D INFORMATION WELL COMPLE	ON ATTION DA	AMOUN SHOT OF	ACID	Сом	PANY
DATE 2/8/52 CORE RE DATE COF	TOTAL DEPTH	FROM	CID TRE	ANCHOR	SHELL	PRODUCTI BEFORE D INFORMATIC WELL COMPLE T. D. WHEN CO	ON CTION DA	AMOUN SHOT OF	ACID	Сом	PANY
DATE 2/8/52 CORE RE DATE COFTOR INCOMING IN	TOTAL DEPTH CORD: RED NOV	FROM	CID TRE/	ANCHOR	SHELL	PRODUCTI BERORE DINFORMATIO WELL COMPLE T. D. WHEN CO	ON AFTER ON	AMOUN SHOT OF THE STATE	ACID	Сом	PANY
DATE 2/8/52 CORE RE DATE COFTYPE OF CORING FOR CORED FIRE	TOTAL DEPTH CORD: RED NOV	FROM 8	CID TRE/	WATE	SHELL	D INFORMATIC T. D. WHEN CO ANCHOR USED. PRODUCTI BEFORE	ON CTION DA	AMOUN SHOT OF	ACID	Сом	PANY
CORE REDATE CORING FOR CORED FOR TOTAL CO	TOTAL DEPTH CORD: RED NOVE BARREL U: FLUID ROM 80	FROM SEP	CID TRE/	WATE	SHELL	PRODUCTI BEFORE PRODUCTI BEFORE PRODUCTI BEFORE PRODUCTI BEFORE AND INFORMATION WELL COMPLE T. D. WHEN CO ANCHOR USED. PACKER SET A' CHAT FILLED TO	ON AFTER ON AFTER ON ETION DA MPLETEE T. TO NT: BOTT	AMOUN SHOT OF	RE MAR	Schust CEIVE 2320 WICH	PANY
CORE REDATE CORING FOR CORED FOR TOTAL CO	TOTAL DEPTH CORD: RED NOVE BARREL U: FLUID CORE RECOV	FROM SEP	CID TRE/	WATE	RFLOO	D INFORMATIC WELL COMPLE T. D. WHEN CO ANCHOR USED. PACKER SET A. CHAT FILLED TO PACKER CEMEN	ON AFTER ON AFTER ON ETION DA MPLETEE T. TO NT: BOTT	AMOUN SHOT OF TOTAL STATE STAT	RE MAR	Schust CEIVE 2320 WICH	PANY
CORE REDATE CORING FOR CORED FOR TOTAL COPERCENT.	TOTAL DEPTH CORD: RED NOVE BARREL US FLUID ROM 80 DRE RECOV	FROM BEED BEED BEED BEED BEED BEED BEED BEE	CID TRE/	WATE	RFLOO	D INFORMATION WELL COMPLET. D. WHEN COMP	ON AFTER ON ATTION DA MPLETEE TO. NT: BOTT	AMOUN SHOT OF TOTAL STATE STAT	RE	Schust CEIVE 2 3 20 WICH	PANY
CORE REDATE CORING FOR CORED FOR TOTAL COPERCENT.	TOTAL DEPTH CORD: RED NOVE BARREL US FLUID ROM 80 DRE RECOV AGE RECOV	FROM FROM SED SED FRED CRETTION DA	CID TRE/	WATE PR T FEW DAY WATER	RFLOO	D INFORMATION WELL COMPLETED TO PACKER SET AT CHAT FILLED TO PACKER CEMENTAL SACKS CEMENTAL SACK	ON AFTER ON AFTER ON AFTER ON TION DA MPLETEE T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	AMOUN SHOT OF THE STATE	RE MAR	Schust CEIVE 2 3 20 WICH	PANY OF D OF R ACID
CORE REDATE CORING FOR CORED FOR TOTAL COPERCENT.	TOTAL DEPTH CORD: RED NOVE BARREL U: FLUID ROM 80 DRE RECOV	FROM FROM SED SED FRED CRETTION DA	CID TRE/	WATE	RFLOO	D INFORMATION WELL COMPLETED TO PACKER SET AT CHAT FILLED TO PACKER CEMENTAL SACKS CEMENTAL SACK	ON AFTER ON AFTER ON AFTER ON TION DA MPLETEE T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	AMOUN SHOT OF STATE STAT	RE MAR	Schust CEIVE 2 3 20 WICH	PANY OF D OF R ACID
CORE REDATE CORING FOR CORED FOR TOTAL COPERCENT.	TOTAL DEPTH CORD: RED NOVE BARREL US FLUID ROM 80 DRE RECOV AGE RECOV	FROM FROM SED SED FRED CRETTION DA	CID TRE/	WATE PR T FEW DAY WATER	RFLOO	D INFORMATION WELL COMPLETED TO PACKER SET AT CHAT FILLED TO PACKER CEMENTAL SACKS CEMENTAL SACK	ON AFTER ON AFTER ON AFTER ON TION DA MPLETEE T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	AMOUN SHOT OF THE STATE	RE MAR	Schust CEIVE 2 3 20 WICH	PANY OF D 05 HTA
CORE REDATE CORING FOR CORED FOR TOTAL COPERCENT.	TOTAL DEPTH CORD: RED NOVE BARREL US FLUID ROM 80 DRE RECOV AGE RECOV	FROM FROM SED SED FRED CRETTION DA	CID TRE/	WATE PR T FEW DAY WATER	RFLOO	D INFORMATION WELL COMPLETED TO PACKER SET AT CHAT FILLED TO PACKER CEMENTAL SACKS CEMENTAL SACK	ON AFTER ON AFTER ON AFTER ON TION DA MPLETEE T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	AMOUN SHOT OF THE STATE	RE MAR	Schust CEIVE 2 3 20 WICH	PANY OT D OS HTA

APPROVED

Leave Balling and Market Market Comment of the Comm

SALMON OIL CORPORATION DOERING WATER WELL NO. A-7

, r w	a to a supplementation and out of	e de disconsiste handmanbetsch	anterfer styrigs of the ordered green and a traff	n company of the control of the cont		LL 103	Militiaajsta	the second emission of our boar buildings of us fort	t all the time of the state of
os tirurnopest , estigist	s petro trisue from communicación transporta has substructur s	promibiling gligged transferbackers of oils as resp	- ngong aprophily-mellikemphan terak och skyrner	Cearsst	en stable	The Teams again parameter and descriptions the		Aliegie Lini	DEED NOCK WITCHEST
and with one	er in malanteria	élates south estat e s	ergened giftygeges joers verkensen som e	Company of the American Science	ng di perceptur (der Bather), Merry des paper i Éver de 1980	andrew to the section of the sections and	or francis appearantes and a characteristic	riggi	evanning on our part
er a la companya de l	a is a case of the contraction o	energia i menergia distribuida.	ining and a second	makana meneri sen samue enna Har a Skazen e IV	The state of the s	elled.	anner, et anner i sentifier ann i perio la descrita an S	and a superior of the superior and the s	
BARATOR	Ibbb II'm	The article account of		vidh (dillih tab di	Tal		newan		anger and the state of the stat
¥3	ranamana rangan		wang or or a ma Milita	restal		* **	forge or ad while Whom surrey is a separate to the second		and the second s
	A The Control of State of the S	on the state of th	en en ingeligia en	energy to a particle of the second		ji 51	9	oil and els	Maria de la representa de la compansión de
eponer a ratio	medication of the summer	rian essential in the second	ANG S	M. J. 217	Y WORK KAT	, 12		ravel	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
part was not seen that	and the specific specific	erro promoner se referen	ng may ng pagal nahasin nagarina sama nasa sa m	e desprimentación es proceso	a ser a	list.	na vedanici seni kapengatanang	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	managara gart akkribkis Milasara
to a some war.	ر موسر مستقر خروسا و پخشاندی افغان	receil	10 + I 32 7	"高環 真旗啊"	erian lili		d large desired the L	And the second s	mercine Every a no fact 1984 and Charles in Albert Walts An Albert L. R. and
		and the state of t	este esta esta esta esta esta esta esta	WWTT I	oros E) <u>214</u>		ha le ,	norany commences
tese i la tilla		Luk. YEN			1400 (2011) 1400 (2011)	Carried Agency Control of the Contro		installation of	o miseli i sociali comment
V V V	ndala ana atau	an erra anamaria. Mercar	in and American E	PPE on money.				ine iney shale	The Walt Const. Co. Commercial Const.
200 4 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	e izantandike, "42 ti tu ekonomi in merende		giganii, 78 Bushii. Luis - cus Loyani	lyNeMparamanana oktorise senska stands			marcon e e como de comercial després de la comercial de la com	ine inev surus	Andrew and the second CONTRACTOR
	and a second	*			28				. :GAOLINAMA
and the land of the	American de la compansión de la compansi		indose me l'as	A wta	а иотта 29	1.20	destruction and a service dead of a service differ differ	14697	e at competition de trapator de monte mético une que e con con qualque d'appart de sant d'appart de année de Sig
	je je Je je	LLA	San	12.155	14 YMATO 29		\$	hale '	
	r variabilitat arrogan	ere - 14 havestek hiji ven and	paragrapi nati bibas pari vi nan ngilawe	OL HOLE	or signific	7 327		ine '	Mark Mark
	n data sagar sa an	an a managa kananaga banganlanga	e dagla lijiha a park er e - Er sangdy skaarste		11 vag atur 32 2	700 300		hale	g dig garannag an ca na na mar marin kan i ca .
4.1 × 1444		1962 NO.	Tivor.	E.Hriw	HOAR GOD			dune	freshouse of the second
2.200.000	mana therigane can an east to be	aran adalah dari dari dari dari dari dari dari dari	A GAR History Market Walls and Annie	rama ar ar ira. Militar in 1971	More officer			lyile	rom an order at the control of the c
o o como compres copesso, as e sha	o resoluturant et dicenseu estima	springer and line; son or	a segretario de la constitución de	kombratikara iya 4; ; 44 medhe dran	an ing a sa s	3 375		et de financia de la composition del la composition del la composition de la composi	allebra and representative transfer and extend assessment and the part declarations assessment and the contract
a illanie	Sak	AGUA- 3	LANGHER	ME .	SPO WENT COS	380° 381	IAMMITT I	ine norma	THE TOTAL STATES
met pataury the age	San die resident setze etser Statemen	a ruper - Constitue of Assertation	TET.	ran	30	300		hala	
e e e entre			Site Prog Sale stally polaries an	. mind begjik biliji kalkinanan	39				- marine Mantager
1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	and the section of th	years to the North Land of the State of the		n and the property of the same and the same	12			ita Z.C	and the second s
\$6.7 MILL NO. 24.	a. a. makar sumpanen sena	or personal particular and an analysis of	Authority district international	entritude alles som film aspectant	1900 1900 1900 1900 1900 1900 1900 1900	7609	and the second second second second	Like	Mary transport for part of the part of the control
	to distance of a new toward said	V 1 for Miles 215	n The second of the second of the second of	Vijeta	60			inge 🗀	G. Maria Languaga da Tara
	ery for tribate a second	comparison of a complex processing a second	70 m managan	erikoria			contribute the property of the property of the contribution of the second of the secon	ine,	avrue ve mampa apr
	of married and a relation	ta me mili a destad	D-HODE	in sprile	ARCHEL	694		iney shale	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
"1,"1 "	on anthonormal and a second COST INTO	SACA .	CANCELLERANT CANCELLERANT MERIDINA SA CONTRACTOR	oni Pres	MAKES HATELES		ARCHOR USED	row: line bale	Annah wasan ka asin minasan ka karin saga ahan ang malama asal in agganasa. (A. A. C. A. L. Y. T. C. C. C. R. L. A. L. R. C. R. C. A. L. R. C. A. L. R. C.
V 3/2 /4	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	process than the e	A foliate and the second of the second of	7973 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	7.1	(1±0 0 720		inte Diev shale	
- July 1	. 155.15E164E		Ald. (galila	40 des 150 sept - 400 s	72			ine Ine	al II was din a securita di
	er to a some english and an	4	Mathieum a district	## No. 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	72	5 ∀1μo°		iney shale	the grown constraints of
			til	naderatoral construction	71	o' 604.	5 8	hale	programme to a some same of the
	Annual contract to	de de la companie -	construction was a reason to		80	4.5	C	ore to T.D.	Minima to the second of the se
- 11 211 2 41 141 141 141	richeros reservos ser	-insimila messuca	emilese a catalog	in the section of the contract		na projeka ito rogam o sa militarion	and the same and t		The second secon
٧		,	·	34	OYTAMHOTE	n acoin	MATAW	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	The state of the s
				raci non	inappiote air	NV			Coas Massau:
v 11 - 1 - 4 14	record groupedly to part to reduce	entente seri deles mesos esc	ł C.C.	apleyed.	D. WHEN CO	17			Carris coard. Minimum
c 1 1 1/101 4	n nan na yaar neer aan b		No store i deservir i i i majos i		сион пева	Link	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2	TYPE OF BARREL USED
	. Sign indispersion for	r weimen somer some	Bertolen d'Aria e et agen	c 174 A Sheetaat Looking Ayle	TA THE MEST		100		186 Farigh
	and the same of the same	. 1919 1817/77	or the property control of the second		nt fillel ta Chea Cemin	,		The state of the s	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	, i i yer se ¹⁷⁹ AZE	i i ma imbile	هير برهو پنج		DIES CEMENT		record to incomplete and the	S Way was in	TOTAL COME PEROVERS PERENTAMENTALE RECOVERS
1 27 7 1.17 23% 1	and destroyed the	The same of the	ne Major Makada i nasa sana 1 ne ing pagangan na panganan	Catholic Cat	tur variorisku salundak		enguralentii leri	THE THE STATE OF T	and the previous sects of employers participally a succession and a section of the section of th
(3) 35	AJEYA	TOM	BERTTAL					ji Pri nosa ataci comit	HOTE. GIVE ALL MAQQUO
to angle throughout to	an an accompanion of the second	r a y vichyanti en "anna santyague n 	e no seminor construinte 水小に行作家名	Car acception of the Market. Market Market	tuncation le commande université de mais, tempe au vive.	rigen - este franchismostratores restallaturades este designations	STTAW I	ingglides marie annount parametrico en 18 termes " e commenç de	and the second section of the second section of the second
173	arani yan	in j	Security of	A CAC	MOMENTS !	Houne	BARRAS .	W. CHARLAT.	ELIMBRAH FIAC
			es tiste con 19 s. e.	Marie es e		payor to all the forth to be a more paged on a 1 p. p.		Mark tour is a commercial to	e di serie d
	Apr 10 100 1		soft becomes not tracked in the second		ing during the second	cymological proton to a post		Annual your services the following the late propagation of	11 Maria (1901 1905 1904 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	1. S. S. SELVEL WE SELVE	Tamasan Aria and district	THE MALLER THE SHEET AND ASSESSMENT PRODUCT FRAME THE	on the serve serves and the of the ten	g spranger at asperta am monocorres our source as tradelina	ammager access of the consequence of the contract of the contr	France y with part or remoderate	falloways was and a some and it is	
arabe th mases.	Programme and the company of the com	utiter selli e	enderwicke (108 his/162 his	tama a tupta min	radio es e o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	manifold for age for the matter, in a such case of the first page for the such as a such case of the first page for the such as a such case of the first page for the	broom warn, camusa A	ing it at the contribute with another product over the second of the privacy of the contribution of the co	The state of the s

CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

Brian J. Moline, Chair

Robert E. Krehbiel, Commissioner

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

Caldwell Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 42

April 25, 2005

PO Box 42 Garnett, KS 66032

Re: DOERING #A 7

API 15-003-19586-00-00

N2NESE 15-21S-20E, 2635 FSL 660 FEL

ANDERSON COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division is in receipt of your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division central office for completeness and to verify license numbers. The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district office listed below for review of your proposed method of plugging.

Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113 (b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.

This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above-captioned well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. This notice is void after ninety (90) days from the above date.

District: #3

1500 W. 7th

Chanute, KS 67220

(620) 432-2300

Sincerely

David P. Williams

Production Supervisor